
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018556-2024 

Contract

Asbestos Removal within JT Building - Oldham College

The Oldham College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018556
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047053  
Published 17 June 2024, 9:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Oldham College

Rochdale Road

Oldham

OL9 6AA

Email

stephen.hurst@oldham.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1617855540

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018556-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018556-2024
mailto:stephen.hurst@oldham.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.oldham.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.oldham.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.oldham.ac.uk/
http://www.oldham.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Asbestos Removal within JT Building - Oldham College

Reference number

CA14124 - CPC/PM/02/2020

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Oldham College is seeking qualified/competent/certified contractors to submit bids for the
safe removal of asbestos from the JT building

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £103,550

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Main site or place of performance

Oldham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Oldham College is seeking qualified/competent/certified contractors to submit bids for the
safe removal of asbestos from the building/address below:

JT Building

OIdham College

Rochdale Road

Oldham

OL9 6AA

An asbestos survey has been attached which identifies the asbestos to aid with costing.
The work must be scheduled to take place w/c 8th of July 2024 and must be completed
within 6 weeks.

Note: The completion date cannot extend beyond the 16th of August 2024. If you cannot
meet this deadline please do not submit a tender. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40.00%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60.00%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 167-405972

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA14124

Title

Asbestos Removal within JT Building - Oldham College

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:405972-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

The Erith Group

Erith House, Queen Street

Erith

DA8 1RP

Email

bd@erith.com

Telephone

+44 8709508800

Fax

+44 8709508808

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.erith.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £103,550

mailto:bd@erith.com
http://www.erith.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Oldham College

Rochdale Rd

OLDHAM

OL9 6AA

Email

stephen.hurst@oldham.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1617855540

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:stephen.hurst@oldham.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T17:39:04+0100
	TCPDF




